

新聞資料 Media Information

NWS launched volunteer award programme

(11 August 2009, Hong Kong) NWS Holdings Limited ("NWS Holdings" or the "Group", Hong Kong stock code: 659) endeavours to promote corporate social responsibility across the Group. To further promote this core value and to recognize contribution of the corporate volunteer team, NWS Volunteer Alliance, the Group has resolved to launch the NWS Volunteer Alliance Award Programme.

The NWS Volunteer Alliance Award Programme encourages staff to serve the community, details of the programme are as follows:

Annual accumulated	Reward
service hours	
50 – below 100	Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre ("HKCEC") food and
	beverage coupon equivalent to service hours contributed
100 – below 150	Two sets of New World First Ferry(Macau) round-trip Deluxe Class tickets
150 – below 200	Two sets of New World First Ferry(Macau) round-trip Deluxe Class tickets
	and HKCEC food and beverage coupon equivalent to service hours
	contributed
200 or above	Four sets of New World First Ferry(Macau) round-trip Deluxe Class
	tickets and HKCEC food and beverage coupon equivalent to service hours
	contributed

There are 32 volunteers eligible for the awards last year in which two volunteers accumulated over 200 service hours. Assuming average service hours for each service are four hours, they have carried out over 50 services last year! Besides awarding enthusiastic volunteers, NWS Charities Foundation will make donation to the charitable organizations selected by the volunteers or the company. For each service hour they contribute, NWS Holdings will donate HK\$10.

NWS Volunteer Alliance has been established since 2001 and has accumulated over 55,000 service hours as at June 2009, with over 1,800 staff and their associates registered as members. Photo below shows five volunteers with the highest service hours who have different talents and provide a wide range of services, including house improvement works, regular haircutting service for elderly, charity marathon run and clown performance.

新創建集團有限公司 NWS Holdings Limited

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

香港中環皇后大道中 18 號新世界大廈 28 樓 28/F New World Tower, 18 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong 電話 Tel: (852) 2131 0600 傅真 Fax: (852) 2131 0611 網址 Website: www.nws.com.hk

Total Caring Award 全面關懷大獎 2008/09







- END -

This press release is also available at the Group's website (www.nws.com.hk).

NWS Holdings Limited

NWS Holdings Limited ("NWS Holdings", Hong Kong stock code: 659), the infrastructure and service flagship of New World Development Company Limited (Hong Kong stock code: 17), embraces a diversified range of businesses in Hong Kong, Mainland China and Macau. Its **Infrastructure** portfolio includes Roads, Energy, Water and Ports projects. Its **Service & Rental** division comprises Facilities Rental (the management of *Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre* and *ATL Logistics Centre*), Contracting (*Hip Hing Construction* and *NWS Engineering*), Financial Services (*Taifook Securities* and *New World Insurance*) and Other Services (*New World First Bus, Citybus* and *New World First Ferry*).

For further information, please contact:

NWS Holdings Limited

Ms Maria Cheung

Assistant General Manager – Corporate Communication

Tel: 2131 6251 Pager: 7302 3499

E-mail: mariacheung@nws.com.hk



Photo: Bus captain Kwok Tsan Lam accumulated 271 service hours last year, which was the highest among NWS Volunteer Alliance. He assisted the elderly residents of the Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate, which is being demolished, to carry out house improvement works in their new homes.